

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7960/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2358/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in CRLWP No. 106/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ROHTASH S. SEHRAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH SECY., (GOVT. OF NCT) &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Crl.MP.No.7960/2005 is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master